
 

WWW.FELLER.LAW 
 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

 

August 1, 2023 

 

 

Delaware Public Service Commission 

861 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100 

Dover, DE 19904 

 

RE: Atlantic Energy MD, LLC; Docket No. 16-0778 

 Quarterly Disclosure of Fuel Resource Mix (2023Q2) 

 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

 

In regards to the above-referenced matter, attached is Atlantic Energy MD, LLC’s Quarterly 

Disclosure of Fuel Resource Mix ending in June 2023. 

 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (718) 690-3480 or via email at michellemann@feller.law 

should you have any questions regarding this matter. 

 

Respectfully, 

 

       /s/ Michelle Mann 

       Michelle Mann 

       Director of Government Affairs and 

       Regulatory Paralegal 

       Feller Law Group, PLLC 

       Phone: (718) 690-3480 

       Email:  michellemann@feller.law 

 

       On behalf of Atlantic Energy MD, LLC 

 

Enclosure 
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Number of Customers kWh or MWh Supplied (please specify)

Percentage

Company:

Docket No.:

Quarter Ending:

Customer Class Served 
Residential 
Commercial 
Industrial

TOTAL

Fuel

Coal

Oil

Natural gas

Nuclear

Hydro

Solar

Wind Biomass

Solid Waste 
Geothermal

Other

TOTAL

Delaware Public Service Commission

Quarterly Disclosure of Fuel Resource Mix

Section 7 of Del. Admin. C. §  3001 Rules for Certification and Regulation of Electric Suppliers

Fuel Resource Mix

Please specify if fuel resource mix by percentages represents the PJM system mix.

Delaware Public Service Commission

861 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100

Dover, DE 19904

Return to:

Atlantic Energy MD, LLC
16-0778
06-30-2023

251

7

258

315.711 MWh

38.82 MWh

354.531 MWh

100 %

13%

43%
35%
1%
2%
4%
<1%

<1%

1%




