

159 20th St., Suite 1B Brooklyn, NY 11232

P. 212 590 0145

info@feller.law www.feller.law

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

August 1, 2023

Delaware Public Service Commission 861 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100 Dover, DE 19904

RE: Atlantic Energy MD, LLC; Docket No. 16-0778

Quarterly Disclosure of Fuel Resource Mix (2023Q2)

Dear Sir/Madam:

In regards to the above-referenced matter, attached is Atlantic Energy MD, LLC's Quarterly Disclosure of Fuel Resource Mix ending in June 2023.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (718) 690-3480 or via email at <u>michellemann@feller.law</u> should you have any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully,

/s/ Michelle Mann
Michelle Mann
Director of Government Affairs and
Regulatory Paralegal

Feller Law Group, PLLC Phone: (718) 690-3480

Email: michellemann@feller.law

On behalf of Atlantic Energy MD, LLC

Enclosure

Delaware Public Service Commission Quarterly Disclosure of Fuel Resource Mix

Section 7 of Del. Admin. C. § 3001 Rules for Certification and Regulation of Electric Suppliers

Company:	Atlantic Energy MD, LLC	
Docket No.:	16-0778	
Quarter Ending:	06-30-2023	
Customer Class Served	Number of Customers	kWh or MWh Supplied (please specify)
Residential	251	315.711 MWh
Commercial	7	38.82 MWh
Industrial		
TOTAL	258	354.531 MWh

Fuel Resource Mix

Fuel	Percentage
Coal	13%
Oil	<1%
Natural gas	43%
Nuclear	35%
Hydro	1%
Solar	2%
Wind Biomass	4%
Solid Waste	<1%
Geothermal	
Other	1%
TOTAL	100 %

Please specify if fuel resource mix by percentages represents the PJM system mix.

Return to:
Delaware Public Service Commission
861 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100
Dover, DE 19904